编 制
PREPARED BY
审 核
CHECKED BY
批 准
APPROVED BY
承 认
SIGNATURE

6. 变频器
Inverter
 型号说明：
Part Numbers System：
1. 尺寸：ф5.5*6mm
Size: ф5.5*6mm
5S L 3600 M – X
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
2. 引线形式：L-轴向引线 S-无引线
Lead Wire Style：L-Axial Lead，S-No Lead
3. 直流击穿电压：1000-3600V
DC Spark-over Voltage：1000-3600V
4. 最大冲击放电电流(8/20μs): M:3KA
Max. Impulse Discharge Current (8/20μs): M:3KA
5. 客户代码，可能是一位数字，字母或空白
Customer Code, maybe any one digit, letter or blank
气体放电管规格书
 产品尺寸：（单位：mm）
Product Dimensions (Unit: mm)
 电气特性
Characteristics
Part Number
DC Spark-
over
Voltage 1) 2)
@100V/S
Impulse Spark-
over Voltage Insulation
Resistance
3)
Capacitance
@1MHz
Glow
Voltage
@10mA
Arc
Voltage
@1A
AC
withstand
voltage
@0.5mA
1Min
Life Ratings
Impulse Discharge
Current
@8/20μS
AC
Discharge
Current
@50Hz 1S
100V/μS 1KV/μS
Max Max Min Max Type Type Min Nominal
±5 times
Max
1 time
Nominal
5 times
DIP SMD V V V GΩ pF V V V KA KA A
5SL1000M-5 5SS1000M-5 1000±20% 1600 1800 1 1 160 15 500 3 4 3
5SL1200M-5 5SS1200M-5 1200±20% 1800 2000 1 1 160 15 600 3 4 3
5SL1400M-5 5SS1400M-5 1400±20% 2200 2400 1 1 235 18 700 3 3.5 2
5SL1500M-5 5SS1500M-5 1500±20% 2300 2500 1 1 235 18 750 3 3.5 2
5SL1600M-5 5SS1600M-5 1600±20% 2400 2600 1 1 235 18 800 3 3.5 2
5SL2000M-5 5SS2000M-5 2000±20% 2800 3000 1 1 260 30 1000 3 3.5 2
5SL2400M-5 5SS2400M-5 2400±20% 3300 3500 1 1 260 30 1300 2 3 2
5SL2700M-5 5SS2700M-5 2700±20% 3400 3600 1 1 260 30 1400 2 3 2
5SL3000M-5 5SS3000M-5 3000±20% 3800 4000 1 1 260 30 1600 2 3 2
5SL3500M-5 5SS3500M-5 3500±20% 4300 4500 1 1 260 30 1800 2 3 2
5SL3600M-5 5SS3600M-5 3600±20% 4400 4600 1 1 260 30 1900 2 3 2
Glow to Arc transition Current………………………………………...... ~0.3A
Weight…………………………………………………………………...... ~0.82g
Operation and storage temperature……………………………………. -40~85°C
Marking, black…………………………………………………………..... xxxx